## GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN ESTATE OFFICE MANAGEMENT (HQ)

No. 53(16)/General-2024

Islamabad, the of /11/2024

The Deputy Director, PPRA, FBC, Building (FF), Near State Bank of Pakistan G-5/2, Islamabad. 051-9203314

SUBJECT: - COORIGENDUM

Kindly refer to our earlier letter of even number Dated 21/10/2024. The closing date may be read as 20<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 instead of 8<sup>th</sup> October, 2024.

Encl: - As above

(Aamir Ali Khan)

Director Estate (General)

## No.F.53(16)/General//2024 GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN ESTATE OFFICE

## <u>UP-GRADATION, EXPENSION AND MAINTENANCE OF I.T SOLUTION</u> FOR ESTATE OFFICE MANAGEMENT.

Sealed bids (Technical & Financial) are required from interested firms for upgradation, expansion and maintenance of ERP database solution using IT technology during the current Financial year 2024-25 which may be further extended subject to allocation of funds:-

- 1. The terms of reference, scope of works deliverable by the firm and bids documents may be collected from the General branch, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor Shaheed-e-Millat Secretariat Estate Office, Islamabad on any working day between 10:00 am to 4:00 pm.
- 2. The interested firms are required to deposit the bidding document fee amounting to Rs.1000/- (non-refundable).
- 3. The bids will be opened as per PPRA rule 36(b)I, single stage- two Envelop procedure along with the earnest money as per PPRA rule. Sealed Bids in compliance with the details and requirements stated in the bidding documents must be submitted to the following address at or before 11:00 am on 20<sup>th</sup> November-2024. Technical bids/proposal will be opened on the same day publicly at 11:30 am at same address in the presence of tender opening committee and bidders representatives who opt to attend.
- 4. The competent authority may reject any proposal at any time prior to the acceptance of a proposal as provided under Rule 33 of Public Procurement Rule, 2004.

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN ESTATE OFFICE MANAGEMENT 8<sup>th</sup> Floor Shaheed-e-Millat Secretariat Islamabad 051-9215388